# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dann Burke	11/08/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tachikara USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 Ireland Drive		
City:	McCarran		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89343		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239020

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (775)336-6468 Phone: 775-336-6464 X7005

Email: TCASEY@SILVERSKYGROUP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Casey

Address Line 1: 5422 LONGLEY LANE, SUITE B

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300030-00001D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Casey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_373b#page1.tif OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027194 FRAME: 0979

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

# I: Dann Burke (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to TACHIKARA USA, INC. (ASSIGNEE), of MCCARRAN, NEVADA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

INFLATION METHOD FOR AND GAME BALL WITH NOISE SUPPRESSION DISK

Invented by me and described in the attached patent application number: 13/239,020

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and I hereby authorize and require the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said Assignee.

Signed on

Dann Burke (INVENTOR)

Date

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

			STATEMENT UND	ER 37 CFR 3.	<u>73(b)</u>		
Applicant	/Patent Ow	ner: Dann Burke					
				Filed/Issue Date: 09/21/2011			
Titled:	Inflation N		e Ball with Noise Supp				
Tachikara	a USA, Ind	• •	a Corp	oration			
(Name of As	ssignee)		(Турк	of Assignes, e.g., co	orporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.		
states tha	nt it is:						
1. 🛛	the assig	nee of the entire right,	title, and interest in;				
2.	an assigr (The exte	nee of less than the en ent (by percentage) of i	tire right, title, and intere ts ownership interest is	st in%);	or .		
з. 🔲	the assig	nee of an undivided in	terest in the entirety of (a	complete assigi	nment from one of the joint inventors was made)		
the patent	t application	n/patent identified abov	ve, by virtue of either:				
A. 🔲	the Unite	nment from the inventor d States Patent and Trefore is attached.	or(s) of the patent applica ademark Office at Reel	ition/patent ident	ified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a		
OR	A abain a	fille from the income	(a) of the nation analisa	tion football identi			
В. []					ified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
	1. From:						
			corded in the United Sta		rademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	2. From:			To:	· .		
		The document was re	corded in the United Sta	tes Patent and T	rademark Office at		
		Reel	, Frame		or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	3. From:		*************************************	To:			
		The document was re	corded in the United Sta	tes Patent and T	rademark Office at		
		Reel	, Frame		or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
	Addition	al documents in the ch	ain of title are listed on a	supplemental sl	heet(s).		
			, the documentary evide or recordation pursuant to		of title from the original owner to the assignee wa	as,	
					ent(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division e USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]	់ញ	
The under	rsigned (wh	iose title is supplied be	low) is authorized to act	on behalf of the	assignee.		
Si	ignature			•••	<u>Nov 8,2011</u> Date		
Dann Bur	- <del>-</del>				President 1/2 CED		
-	rinted or Ty	ped Name			Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2. PATENT

**RECORDED: 11/08/2011** 

REEL: 027194 FRAME: 0981